o ® CESKY SVAZ
@®.-@® cKuSTIKY

SKODA

Generalni partner CSC

(CkaLas

5™ EDITION OF INTERNATIONAL TRACK CYCLING RACES UCI CLASS 1

. U CI INTERNATIONAL
N CALENDAR EVENT

GRAND PRIX FAVORIT BRNO
PRILBA MORAVY

23"° SEPTEMBER MADISON

24™ SEPTEMBER OMNIUM



General provisions

Organizer: TJ FAVORIT BRNO, Krizkovského 416/22, 603 67 Brno, www.favoritbrno.cz

tel.: +420 543 211 813, +420 731 617 155, e-mail: favorit.brno@cbox.cz

Date: Thursday 23. 9. 2021 and Friday 24. 9. 2021

Place: Velodrom Brno, Kfizkovského 416/22 Brno
400 meter long covered concrete track

Race director: Zdenék VALENTA, tel.: +420 731 617 155

Prasident of the Marek SOLTYSIAK (POL), mareksoltysiak@wp.pl
commissaries panel:

Riders: Men Elite + Men U 23; Men U19
Women Elite + Women U23; Women U19

Registration: Delivered in written form on original enrolment to the address of the
organizer (favorit.brno@cbox.cz) until 20. 9. 2021

Race office: Velodrom TJ Favorit Brno, Kfizkovského 416/22, 603 67 Brno
Race numbers: On 23. 9. 2021 from 8% till 13°° in the race office for all categories

Technical meeting: On 23.9. 2021 at 14:00TJ Favorit Brno clubroom

Cloakrooms and Velodrom TJ Favorit Brno

showers:

Doping: Velodrom TJ Favorit Brno

Doctor: Andrea ROSENKRANCOVA

Accommodation: The organizer provides only for invited teams.

Participation Valid licence for 2021. The race is run under the valid rules of UCI regulations
conditions: and this schedule. All participate on their own risk and the organizer cannot be

held responsible for any harm or damage caused to or by the riders.

Neutralization: Riders affected by recognized accident are entitled to 3 laps of neutralization.
In the last kilometre of the race the neutralized rider may not return to the
track.

Award ceremony:  According to the schedule - first 3 riders in each category. Absence from
the ceremony will be sanctioned according to the UClI rules

Miscellaneous: The organizer cannot be held responsible for harm or damage caused to or by
the riders. Riders participate on their own risk. Rules violations will be
sanctioned according to the UCI scale of penalties. The organizer is granted the


http://www.favoritbrno.cz/
mailto:favorit.brno@cbox.cz
mailto:mareksoltysiak@wp.pl
mailto:favorit.brno@cbox.cz

Warning:

N

BRNO

Thursday 23. 9. 2021

Friday 24. 9. 2021

right to change the programme in case of force majeure or low number of

participants.

In regard to the COVID-19 pandemics, we ask everyone who will participate on

the event, including press, spectators etc., to comply with the measures to

reduce the spread of the virus.

JL L B

Akce se uskutetiuje za podpory
statutarniho mésta Brna.

4:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm

8:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:30 pm

2:30 pm

4:15 pm

4:30 pm

18:00 pm

(el

v

L)
TECHNISERV IT

ZEMAK?
SCHEDULE
GP Favorit Brno
W) madison
MJ madison
WE+WU23 madison
ME+MU23 madison

awarding ceremony

Pfilba Moravy

Wi
WE + WU23
MJ
ME + MU23

Wi
WE + WU23
MJ
ME + MU23

scratch
scratch
scratch
scratch

tempo race
tempo race
tempo race
tempo race

AOY>

YER53YE),

5,2 km
7,5 km
7,5 km
10 km

7,5 km
7,5 km
7,5 km
10 km

CESKOMORAVSKY
BETON

TEG BETONMIX 3. 5

Signd

13 laps
19 laps
19 laps
25 laps

13 laps
19 laps
19 laps
25 laps

embedded competitions of youth categories

awarding ceremony of embedded competitions

Wl
WE + WU23
MJ
ME + MU23

Wi
WE + WU23
MJ
ME + MU23

elimination
elimination
elimination
elimination

point race
point race
point race
point race

15,2 km
20 km
20 km
25 km

38 laps
50 laps
50 laps
65 laps

G CHOICE

BRNO EXHIBITION
CENTRE



Madison:

Omnium:

ME + MU

WE + WU

MJ

Wi

ME + MU

WE + WU

MJ

Wl

PRIZE MONEY

1% place 300 EUR
2" place 250 EUR
3" place 200 EUR

1% place 200 EUR
2" place 160 EUR
3" place 130 EUR

1% place 100 EUR
2" place 80 EUR
3" place 50 EUR

1% place 100 EUR
2" place 80 EUR
3" place 50 EUR

1* place 300 EUR
2" place 250 EUR
3" place 200 EUR

1% place 200 EUR
2" place 160 EUR
3" place 130 EUR

1 place 100 EUR
2" place 80 EUR
3" place 50 EUR

1% place 100 EUR
2" place 80 EUR
3" place 50 EUR

4™ place 150 EUR
5™ place 100 EUR

4™ place 100 EUR
5™ place 60 EUR

4™ place 30 EUR
5™ place 20 EUR

4™ place 30 EUR
5™ place 20 EUR

4™ place 150 EUR
5™ place 100 EUR

4™ place 100 EUR
5™ place 60 EUR

4™ place 30 EUR
5™ place 20 EUR

4™ place 30 EUR
5™ place 20 EUR



