







5TH EDITION OF INTERNATIONAL TRACK CYCLING RACES UCI CLASS 1



GRAND PRIX FAVORIT BRNO PŘILBA MORAVY

23RD SEPTEMBER

MADISON

24TH SEPTEMBER

OMNIUM

General provisions

Organizer: TJ FAVORIT BRNO, Křížkovského 416/22, 603 67 Brno, www.favoritbrno.cz

tel.: +420 543 211 813, +420 731 617 155, e-mail: favorit.brno@cbox.cz

Date: Thursday 23. 9. 2021 and Friday 24. 9. 2021

Place: Velodrom Brno, Křížkovského 416/22 Brno

400 meter long covered concrete track

Race director: Zdeněk VALENTA, tel.: +420 731 617 155

Prasident of the commissaries panel:

Marek SOLTYSIAK (POL), mareksoltysiak@wp.pl

Riders: Men Elite + Men U 23; Men U19

Women Elite + Women U23; Women U19

Registration: Delivered in written form on original enrolment to the address of the

organizer (favorit.brno@cbox.cz) until 20. 9. 2021

Race office: Velodrom TJ Favorit Brno, Křížkovského 416/22, 603 67 Brno

Race numbers: On 23. 9. 2021 from 8⁰⁰ till 13⁰⁰ in the race office for all categories

Technical meeting: On 23. 9. 2021 at **14:00** TJ Favorit Brno clubroom

Cloakrooms and

showers:

Participation

Velodrom TJ Favorit Brno

Doping: Velodrom TJ Favorit Brno

Doctor: Andrea ROSENKRANCOVÁ

Accommodation: The organizer provides only for invited teams.

conditions: and this schedule. All participate on their own risk and the organizer cannot be

held responsible for any harm or damage caused to or by the riders.

Neutralization: Riders affected by recognized accident are entitled to 3 laps of neutralization.

In the last kilometre of the race the neutralized rider may not return to the

Valid licence for 2021. The race is run under the valid rules of UCI regulations

track.

Award ceremony: According to the schedule - first 3 riders in each category. Absence from

the ceremony will be sanctioned according to the UCI rules

Miscellaneous: The organizer cannot be held responsible for harm or damage caused to or by

the riders. Riders participate on their own risk. Rules violations will be

sanctioned according to the UCI scale of penalties. The organizer is granted the

right to change the programme in case of force majeure or low number of participants.

Warning:

In regard to the COVID-19 pandemics, we ask everyone who will participate on the event, including press, spectators etc., to comply with the measures to reduce the spread of the virus.

























Signal

SCHEDULE

Thursday 23. 9. 2021		GP Favorit Brno			
	4:00 pm	WJ	madison		
	5:00 pm	MJ	madison		
	6:00 pm	WE+WU23	madison		
	7:00 pm	ME+MU23	madison		
	8:00 pm	awarding cer	emony		
Friday 24. 9. 2021		Přilba Moravy			
	12:30 pm	WJ	scratch	5,2 km	13 laps
		WE + WU23	scratch	7,5 km	19 laps
		MJ	scratch	7,5 km	19 laps
		ME + MU23	scratch	10 km	25 laps
	1:30 pm	WJ	tempo race	7,5 km	13 laps
		WE + WU23	tempo race	7,5 km	19 laps
		MJ	tempo race	7,5 km	19 laps
		ME + MU23	tempo race	10 km	25 laps
	2:30 pm	embedded co	ompetitions of youth categories remony of embedded competitions		
	4:15 pm	awarding cer			
	4:30 pm	WJ	elimination		
		WE + WU23	elimination		
		MJ	elimination		
		ME + MU23	elimination		
	18:00 pm	WJ	point race	15,2 km	38 laps
		WE + WU23	point race	20 km	50 laps
		MJ	point race	20 km	50 laps

ME + MU23

point race

25 km

65 laps

PRIZE MONEY

Madison:			
	ME + MU	1 st place 300 EUR 2 nd place 250 EUR 3 rd place 200 EUR	4 th place 150 EUR 5 th place 100 EUR
	WE + WU	1 st place 200 EUR 2 nd place 160 EUR 3 rd place 130 EUR	4 th place 100 EUR 5 th place 60 EUR
	MJ	1 st place 100 EUR 2 nd place 80 EUR 3 rd place 50 EUR	4 th place 30 EUR 5 th place 20 EUR
	WJ	1 st place 100 EUR 2 nd place 80 EUR 3 rd place 50 EUR	4 th place 30 EUR 5 th place 20 EUR
Omnium:			
	ME + MU	1 st place 300 EUR 2 nd place 250 EUR 3 rd place 200 EUR	4 th place 150 EUR 5 th place 100 EUR
	WE + WU	1 st place 200 EUR 2 nd place 160 EUR 3 rd place 130 EUR	4 th place 100 EUR 5 th place 60 EUR
	MJ	1 st place 100 EUR 2 nd place 80 EUR 3 rd place 50 EUR	4 th place 30 EUR 5 th place 20 EUR
	WJ	1 st place 100 EUR 2 nd place 80 EUR 3 rd place 50 EUR	4 th place 30 EUR 5 th place 20 EUR